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Circuit diagram (Single-unit)

Circuit diagram (Dual-unit)
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Tapers A, B, D Tapers C, RD

Single-unit

Dual-unit

Number of unit Type Model With
collar Center

detent

Center

tap

Mounting

height

(mm)

Rotation
angle

For DC use

9mm Size Snap-in Insulated Shaft Potentiometers

Features

Thanks to its structure eliminating openings, the dust-
proofing capacity and flux resistance have been
improved. 
9.8mm outline size is ideal for high-density set design.

Applications

Suitable for various control applications with audio
products, visual products, electronic musical
instruments, etc. 

Products Line

Horizontal type

RK09K111

RK09D111

6.5

12.5
10

280 ± 5˚

300 ± 5˚

280 ± 5˚

300 ± 5˚

280 ± 5˚

280 ± 5˚

20V DC

Vertical type

Horizontal type

Vertical type

RK09K113

RK09D113

RK09K12A 6.5

RK09K12C

BOX NO.5454-42
P19 P20

Oo

D



R1

ø
6

40 Theeth knurl Shaft shown at 
center position
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2

A

Mounting  surface

LM1LM1

With collar

Mounting  surface

LM1LM1

With collar

4.
5

50˚
R1

ø
6

Shaft shown in
C.C.W.position

4.5

50˚R1

ø
6

Shaft shown in 
full CCW position

4.
5

50˚

Shaft shown in
C.C.W.position

ø
6

R1

Order No.

LM1 20 25 30

Detail dimensions

Single
-unit

Dual
-unit

Shaft type/ Order No.

Knob varietyStyleType Shaft color

9mm Size Snap-in Insulated Shaft Potentiometers

Shaft variety

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

LM1 LM1

Mounting surface

Horizontal type Vertical type

( 6)  
Knob type (ø6)

LM1 LM1

Mounting surface

Horizontal type Vertical type

Flat type

( 6)
Knob type (ø6)

F

Gray

( 4)  
Knob type (ø4)

ø
6

40 Theeth knurl Shaft shown at 
center position

R1

Screw-driver adjustment type

ø
6

4.5

50˚

Shaft shown in 
full CCW position

R1

Flat type

1. F Black color is also available.
2. shows the specification recommended by ALPS.

Unit : mm

LM1

R1 6 7 7 7 7

15 20 25 30 35

Order No. 15 20 25 30

( ) 
Flat type with collar

Flat type with collar

300 ( )
300˚Rotation type (Flat type)

ø
6

4.5

60˚

Shaft shown in 
full CCW position

R1

300 ( )
300˚Rotation type (Flat type)

( 6/ )
Knob type with 6ø collar

( 6)
Knob type (ø6) with collar

LM1

R1 6 7 12 12

15 20 25 30

Order No. 15 20 25 30

LM1

R1 7 7 12

20 25 30

Order No. 20 25 30

Order No. 20 25 30

LM1 20 25 30 35

LM1

R1 7 12 12

20 25 30

Order No. 20 25 30

LM1

R1 7 7 12

20 25 30

Order No. 20 25 30

LM1

R1 6 7 7

15 20 25

Order No.

LM1

R1 6 7 12 12

15 20 25 30

Order No.

LM1

R1 7 7

20 25

Order No.

LM1

R1 7 12 12

20 25 30

Order No.

LM1

R1 6 7

9.5 15 20

Order No.

ø
6

40 Theeth knurl Shaft shown at 
center position

R1

ø
4

7

24 Theeth knurl Shaft shown at 
center position

ø
6

4.5

60˚

Shaft shown in 
full CCW position

R1

7

ø
6

40 Teeth knur l

Shaft shown at

center position

7

ø
6

40 Teeth knur l Shaft shown at
center position

Z
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2 (6.8) (0.8)

2
5.9

F
10

2.4

F  Available mounting height(H) : 6.5mm,12.5mm.

Mounting hole detail
Viewed from mounting side

9.8

3.
8

3.
2

5.
5

0.8
(1.6)

7.4

1.
8

5

3.3

3-ø1hole

8.
2

21

2.
5

LM1

Model Dimensions

9mm Size Snap-in Insulated Shaft Potentiometers

Single-shaft, single-unit Unit : mm

Horizontal type with collar
RK09K111
RK09D111

Horizontal type
RK09K111
RK09D111

Vertical type
RK09K113
RK09D113

The products with this mark are produced in Japan and overseas. (Some products are produced overseas
only.) For details, please refer to "Overseas Products Line" on Page 183.

Vertical type with collar
RK09K113
RK09D113

Minimum packing unit 
100 pcs.

Minimum packing unit 
100 pcs.

Minimum packing unit 
100 pcs.

Minimum packing unit 
100 pcs.

No.

1

2

3

4

Oo

Oo

Oo

Oo
zOo

(6.8)

5.
5

9.8

1.8

5

10.6

3-ø1hole

(0.8)

6 2

Mounting hole detail
Viewed from mounting side

2.5

2.
1

Mounting  surface

LM1

7

5.
5

9.8

0.8

7.4

LM1

(6.8) (5)

F
10

2

2.4

5.9

2.1

1.
8

8.
2

3.3

5

3-ø1hole

2.
5

F Mounting height H=6.5mm also compatible.

Mounting hole detail
Viewed from mounting side

3.
23.
8

1.8 2.
1

2.5

5

10.6

7

3-ø1hole

5.
5

9.8
LM1

(6.8) (5)

3.2

26

3.8

Mounting surface

Mounting hole detail
Viewed from mounthing side

CAD

CAD

CAD
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2

A

F
6.

5

F Mounting height H=6.5 mm only.

9.8

5.
5

7.4

0.8

3.
8

(6.8) 0.8

5.92.4

2 3.
2

2.1

1.
8

8.
2

3.3

5

2.
5

5 -ø1hole

2.5

LM1

Mounting hole detail
Viewed from mounting side

Dimensions

9mm Size Snap-in Insulated Shaft Potentiometers

Unit : mmSingle-shaft, dual-unit

Horizontal type
RK09K12A

Vertical type
RK09K12C

Horizontal type with collar
RK09K12A

Vertical type with collar
RK09K12C

Model

Minimum packing unit 100 pcs.

Minimum packing unit 100 pcs.

Minimum packing unit 
100 pcs.

Minimum packing unit 
100 pcs.

Mounting hole detail
Viewed from mounting side

(0.8)

Mounting  surface

6 2

11.4

5.
5

9.8
(6.8)3.8

3.2

1.8

2.
5 5 -ø1hole

2.5

7

10.6

5

2.
1

LM1

5.
5

9.8

0.8

7.4

LM1
(6.8) (5)

3.
8

F
6.

5

2

2.4

3.
2

2.1

1.
8

8.
2

3.3

5

2.5

5-
ø1hole

2.
5

 F Mounting height H=6.5mm only.

Mounting hole detail
Viewed from mounting side

5.
5

9.8

Mounting surface

LM1

(6.8) (5)

3.2

26

3.8

2.
5

1.8

2.
1

5
2.5

10.6

7 5-ø1hole

CAD

CAD

CAD
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